CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 010-FF03

Contract Title: MAINLINE FOODS AND DISTRIBUTOR SERVICES
Extension Award Amount: $67,122,000

Extension Period: July 1, 2007 — December 29, 2008

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is for the purchase and delivery of dry
grocery, dry goods, refrigerated food and frozen food items to Miami-
Dade County Public Schools and administered by the Department of Food
and Nutrition.

Original Award Period: April 18, 2006

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: Eighteen (18) months, with an option to extend for
two (2) additional eighteen (18) month periods and,
if needed, an additional one hundred eighty (180)
days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Period:  N/A
Previous Extension Amount: N/A
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Two (2)

School Food Service Systems, Inc.
Sysco Food Services of South Florida

Justification: This contract provides more than 300 of the menued items used by the
Department of Food and Nutrition, for the food-service program of the District.
The vendor purchases, warchouses and delivers these items to each school site in
the District. The awarded vendor provided the lowest competitive prices in 2006,
and has agreed to an extension, per the terms and conditions of the bid, for an
additional eighteen (18) month period. Although the terms and conditions of the
bid provide for an adjustment based on the CPI, which indicated a compounded
annual increase of 22.9% for energy, for the period ending March 2007, the
District’s pricing is below this percentage. It is considered to be in the best
interest of the District to extend this contract for an additional eighteen (18)
month period, to benefit from favorable competitive pricing and continuity of
service. The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional eighteen (18)
month period, by letter, on file.






